Apn'g: 8-201-28, 03, 06,27
Reﬂ:%rtfing Requested l;y: ’

Coyote Springs Land
Attention: Emilia K. Cargill
3100 State Route 168

PO Box 37101

Coyote Springs, Nevada 89037

Return to:

BrightSource Energy, Inc.

1999 Harrison Street, Suite 2150
Oakland, California 94612
Attention: General Counsel

Memorandum of

DOC B 8134357

10408/ 200% 92.20 Py
OfFfFicial Record

Recording requested By
CRICIAGO TITLE COMPANY

Lincoln County - NV

Leslie Boucher ~ Recorder
Fes: £47 a6 Page 1 of 8
RPTT: Recorded By: BOFE

Book~ 251 Page~ @280

LT

B134357

First Amended and Restated Solar Facilities Option Agreement and First Amendment to First
Amended and Restated Solar Facilities Option Agreement

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 Section 1-2.



IVMETWAREIY 0134357 = = 1070872008

Dage: 28 F’RQQ' 205F 3

Memorandum of First Amended and Restated Solar Facilities Option Agreement and First
Amendment to First Amended and Restated Solar Facilities Option Agreement

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Coyote Springs Investment LLC, a Nevada limited
liability company, having an office at 3100 SR 168, PO Box 37010, Coyote Springs, Nevada
89037, Attn: CEQ, as optionor ("Owner™), and BrightSource Energy, Inc., a Delaware
corporation, having an office at 1999 Harrison Street, Suite 2150, Oakland, California, 94612,
Attn: General Counsel, as optionee ("Optionee"), for one dollar and other sufficient
consideration, have entered into a certain First Amended and Restated Solar Facilities Option
Agreement, dated as of May 26, 2009, as amended by that certain First Amendment to First
Amended and Restated Solar Facilities Option Agreement dated as of July 1, 2009 (together, the
"Option Agreement"), pursuant to which Owner has given and hereby grants to Optionee an
option (the "Qption") to lease certain real property located within the Lincoln County or Clark
County, as the case may be, Nevada portion of the master planned community that is commonly
known as "Coyote Springs", which real property is located within up to eighteen (18) partial or
entire sections of real property for an overall approximate acreage of 8,332 acres, as more
specifically described and depicted on Exhibits A-1-and A-2 attached hereto and incorporated
herein by reference.

The term of the Option is one (1) year commencing on March 11, 2009 (the "Qption Period").
Owner and Optionee agree that they shall record either a Memorandum of Lease or a termination
of this Memorandum of First Amended and Restated Solar Facilities Option Agreement and First
Amendment to First Amended and Restated Solar Facilities Option Agreement at the expiration
or termination of the Option Period, as to each of the eighteen (18) partial or entire sections of
real property affected in whole or in part, by this instrument.

Nothing contained in this Memorandum shall be deemed to modify, amend or alter any of the
terms or conditions of the Option Agreement; provided, however, this Memorandum does modify
and amend that certain Memorandum of Solar Facilities Option Agreement dated as of March 17,
2009 and recorded in the Official Records of Lincoln County, Nevada on April 13, 2009 as
Instrument Number 0133648. In the event of any inconsistency between the terms and conditions
of this Memorandum and the terms and conditions of the Option Agreement, the terms and
conditions of the Option Agreement shali control.

This Memorandum may be executed in counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an
original and all of which, when taken together, shall constitute one and the same instrument.
REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK

SIGNATURES TO FOLLOW



10/08/2009

IR NI 0134357 2o ez sese e

IN WITNESS WHEREQF, the parties hereto have caused this Memorandum to be duly executed
as of the 1* day of July, 2009.

OWNER:

COYOTE SPRINGS INVESTMENT LLC, WNG/Coyote Springs

a Nevada limitegi#ability company Revi for Content
W ay@*d-_g;_lﬂ_-m
By: Emitia K. Cargill

Name: Brad Mamer
Title: Manager

OPTIONEE:

BRIGHTSOURCE ENERGY, INC.,
a Delaware corporation

By: SIGNED IN COUNTERPART

Name:
Title:




B otaas 5y =, 1ovoaroes

Page: 283 Page daia

IN WITNESS WHEREGOQF, the parties hereto have caused this Memorandum to be duly executed
as of the 1® day of July, 2009,

QWNER:

COYOTE SPRINGS INVESTMENT LLC,
a Nevada limited liability company

By: SIGNED IN COUNTERPART

Name: Brad Mamer
Title: Manager

OPTIONEE:

BRIGHTSQURCE ENERGY, INC.,,
a Delaware corporation

o il

Name: 7SS s TS it - XTarw
Title: e

$ﬁo@ Tem k/ﬂ/’!5~ S7ARE




AWEHGOMIR AL 0134357 oo 22, Me/es/200e

State of Nevada )
County of Clark )

This instrument was acknowledged before me on September ﬂ, 2009, by Brad Mamer, as
Manager of COYOTE SPRINGS INVESTMENT LLC.

., . il
WﬁXWA

Notary .
My commission expires 5-| 7’5!10 1z

State of California )

County of )

On . P before me,

\ (here insert nafne and title of the officer), personally appeared

\, who proved to
person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed te'the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/she/they executed the s
signature(s) on the instrument the persdn(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF
foregoing paragraph is true

RJURY under the laws of the State of California that the

WITNESS my hand and

Signature Seal)




ATTRVINE IR 0134357 oc:=s:,  desess2o0q

Page Bol o

State of Nevada)
County of Clark )

-

This instrument was acknowledged before te on Septe; __, 2009, by Brad Mamer, as

Manager of COYOTE SPRINGS INVESTMENT L,

otary
My commissign expires

State of California )
)
County of Mg wefla )

mm 15.2004 before ~——— me,
Mmmmwhm insert name and title of the officer), personally appeared

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that
he/she/they executed the same in his’her/their autherized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their
signature(s) on the instrument the person(s) or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
acted, executed the instrument,

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the
foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature Mﬁh%i (Seal)

Comm¥ 123552
BXP 3/5/rot3



A 0134357 2oz %, 270 E00

Exhibit A-1
to
Memorandum of First Amended and Restated Solar Facilities Option Agreement and First
Amendment to First Amended and Restated Solar Facilities Option Agreement

Legal Description of the Sections

wW.0. 7168
JRPPRMEER B, 2009
AT KaX

PAGE 1 OF 2

ALL OF SECTION 21, EXCEPTING THEREFROM ALL THAT PORTION LYING WORTHEALY
OF A LINE LOCATED 100 FEET SOUTHERLY OF AND RUNNING PARALLEL WITE 78R
CENTERLINE OF KANE SPRINGES ROAD;

ALL OF SECTION 212, ENCEPILNG THEREFROM ALL THAT PORTION LYING NORTHERLY
OF A LINE LOCATED 10C FEET SOUMHERLY OF MID RUMNING PFARALLEL WITH THE
CENTRRLINR OF KANR SPRINGS ROAD;

ALL OF BECTION 33;

THE WEST HALF (W 1/} OF ¥HE SOUTHWEST QUARTER (SW 1/4) OF SBUTION 14¢
THE WEST FALY (W 1/2) OF THE WORTHWEST QUARTER (KW 1/4) OF SECTION 23;
ALL OF BICTION 38

ALL OF SECTION 27;

ALL OF SECTION 28;

THE BAST HALF (E 1/2) OFf THE WEST EALY (W 1/2) OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTRR

(W 1/4) OF SICYION 3);

THE EAST HALF (B 1/1) OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER (MW 1/4) OF SRCTION 3)3;
THE HORTHEAST QUARTER (ME 1/4) OF SROTION 3);
THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER (82 1/4) OF SECTION 33

Exhibit A-1, Page 1



287 Page. fofu

WG oiasy 7, 10707200

THE EAST HALF (B 1/2) OF THE EAST HALF (B 1/2) OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER
(W 1/4) OF SECTION 33;

ALL OF SECTION 34;
ALL OF SECTION 35;

Z2238,, R.§38.; M.D.M., LINCOLN OOGNNYY, MRVIER
THE WEST HALF (W 1/2) OF SECTION 02;
ALL OF SECTION 03;

THE RORTHEAST QUARTER. (WE 1/4} OF SECTION Q4

THR EAST HALY (E 1/2) OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER (SE 1/4) OF SECTION 04;
THE RAST MALF (E 1/2) OF THE WEST MALF (W 1/2) Of THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER
(6E 1/4) OF SECTION B4p

ALL OF SECTION 10;
THE WEST MALF (W 1/2) OF SRCTION 11

THE WEST HALF (W 1/2) OF TRE NORTHWEST OUARTER (MW 1/4) OF BECTION 14;
THE NORTHEAST QUARTER (NB 1/4) OF THE NORTIWRST QUARTER (NW 1/4) OP
SBECYION 14;

THE NORYE RHALF (N 1/2) OF THE BOUTEEAST (QUARTBR (SE 1/4) OP THER
RORTHWEST QUARTER W 1/4) OF BECTION 14; .
THE BO0UTHWEST JUARTER (SW 1/4) OF THE SOUTHEAST QUARTER (SE 174} OF THE
NORTHWEST QUARTRR {BW 1/4) OF SBOTION 14y

THE NORTH MALP (N 1/2) OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER (NW 1/4) OF THE
SOUTHWEIT QUARTER (SW 1/4) OF SECTION 14;

THE SOUTHNEST QUARTER (5W 1/4) OF THE NORTHWEST QUARTER (W 1/4) OF THE
SOUTHWEET QUARTER (SW 1/4) OF SECTION 14;

THE WEST HALF (W 1/2) OF THE NORTHWRST QUARTER (MWW 1/4) OF THE
SQUTHWEST QUABTER (5W 1/4) OF THE SQUTHWEST QUARTER {SW 1/4) OF BBECTION
14;

THE NORTHWEST QUARTER (WW 1/4) OF SECTION 15;

THRE EAST NALF (B 1/3) OF JECTION 15;

THE NORTHEAST QUARTER (MD 1/4) OF THR SOUTHWEST (QUARTER (5w 1/4) OF
SECTION 15;

PHE HORTHEAST QUARTER (MR 1/4) OF THR SOUTHEAST QUARTER {52 1/4) OF TR
SOUTHNEST QUARTRR ({SW 1/4) OF SECTION 18;

CONTAINING A TOTAL OF 8,331 ACRES, MORE OFR LE3S.

Exhibit A-1, Page 2



el 26t 10/08/2009

UL 0134357 poce “ae bose v

Exhibit A-2
to
Memorandum of First Amended and Restated Solar Facilities Option Agreement and First
Amendment to First Amended and Restated Solar Facilities Option Agreement

Depiction /Map of the Sections

2727 5. RANGOW SOULEVARD
LAS VEGAS, NEVADA 891463143

Exhibit A-2, Page !



